CAMP OSHKIDEE Hold Harmless Agreement

Waiver and Release of Liability and Indemnification

Re: Use of and participation in Camp Oshkidee/Jeanette Lake Camping Association facilities and activities

Liability Warning

Agreement:

Neither Camp Oshkidee nor Jeanette Lake Camping Association, nor their agents, employees, servants or volunteers, guarantee, and they assume no responsibility for, the safety of the persons or property of participants or spectators. No person may participate or spectate without having signed the below Liability Release Agreement. Should individuals wish to have protection against any risk which may arise in relation to participation or spectating, or related travel, the purchase of personal insurance is recommended.

Liability Release and Indemnification Disclaimer Clause:

Neither Camp Oshkidee nor Jeanette Lake Camping Association, nor their agents, employees, servants or volunteers, are responsible for any loss or damage suffered by any person in relation to their participation or spectating, or related travel, for any reason whatsoever, including negligence or gross negligence on the part of Camp Oshkidee or Jeanette Lake Camping Association, or their agents, employees, servants or volunteers.

In consideration of my participation and/or spectating, and for other good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged,
I,,the undersigned, do hereby remise, release and discharge and further covenant and agree to
indemnify and save harmless Camp Oshkidee and Jeanette Lake Camping Association, and their agents, employees, servants and
volunteers, and their successors and assigns, from any and all manner or causes of action, suits, claims and demands whatsoever, both

in law and equity, resulting from any and all loss, theft, property damage, personal injury or death sustained by me, or by anyone else on my behalf, in respect of, or arising out of, my participation or spectating, or related travel, and that my participation and/or spectating is entirely at my risk and legal responsibility.

I further agree to assume all risks involved in, and legal liability which may arise from, my participation and/or spectating, including related travel, and agree to pay the cost of any emergency transportation of my person and/or belongings that may become necessary agree to Camp Oshkidee and Jeanette Lake Camping Association, their agents, employees, servants and volunteers, relieving themselves of all risks involved in, and the legal liability for, losses and damages of all and every description which may occur in relation to my participation and/or spectating or related travel. acknowledge having read this Waiver And Release Of Liability And Indemnification, that understand the effect of same and that it is a full and final release of any claims as aforesaid and that I understand the responsibility which I have assumed thereunder, that I am of full age and that I willingly, and without coercion from any party, accept the terms of the above Liability Warning and Disclaimer Clause and this Agreement by my signature below.

Dated	at	Saskatchewan
Signed	Witness	